Exhibit B
Description of Circuit Functions and Device Operation
Sec. 2.1033(b)(4)
Following is a general description of the RVLU and its various components
including the 2.4 GHz wireless LAN and antenna.  Also included are block
diagrams demonstrating how the RVLU’s components are organized and
integrated.  More detailed information on the 2.4 GHz wireless LAN component,
a Proxim RangeLAN2, is included in Exhibit G.

The DiscadooDiscadooDiscadooDiscadooDiscadoo™ can be
adjusted for bottom or
side path for the cable
The NMO style Discadoo™ is designed to
be mounted on a car for mobile commu-
nication applications.
The Discadoo™ can be painted to
match your car’s color with any
nonmetallic paint.  The magnetic
base version is shown.
Features  & Advantages
$300-
Model Frequency User  <$300 $1000 >$1000
¾” NMO MOUNT MODELS
Ground Plane
DISC806M 806-866 MHz 92.25 44.28 42.44 40.59
DISC824M 824-896 MHz 92.25 44.28 42.44 40.59
DISC890M 890-960 MHz 92.25 44.28 42.44 40.59
DISC1850M 1850-1970 MHz 92.25 44.28 42.44 40.59
DISC2130M 2130-2200 MHz 92.25 44.28 42.44 40.59
DISC2400M 2400-2500 MHz 92.25 44.28 42.44 40.59
No Ground Plane
DISC806MN 806-866 MHz 97.45 46.78 44.83 42.88
DISC824MN 824-896 MHz 97.45 46.78 44.83 42.88
DISC890MN 890-960 MHz 97.45 46.78 44.83 42.88
DISC1850MN 1850-1970 MHz 97.45 46.78 44.83 42.88
DISC2130MN 2130-2200 MHz 97.45 46.78 44.83 42.88
DISC2400MN 2400-2500 MHz 97.45 46.78 44.83 42.88
SELF ADHESIVE MODELS WITH PIG TAILS
Ground Plane
DISC806P 806-866 MHz 83.23 39.95 38.29 36.62
DISC824P 824-896 MHz 83.23 39.95 38.29 36.62
DISC890P 890-960 MHz 83.23 39.95 38.29 36.62
DISC1850P 1850-1970 MHz 83.23 39.95 38.29 36.62
DISC2130P 2130-2200 MHz 83.23 39.95 38.29 36.62
DISC2400P 2400-2500 MHz 83.23 39.95 38.29 36.62
No Ground Plane
DISC806PN 806-866 MHz 88.23 42.35 40.59 38.82
DISC824PN 824-896 MHz 88.23 42.35 40.59 38.82
DISC890PN 890-960 MHz 88.23 42.35 40.59 38.82
DISC1850PN 1850-1970 MHz 88.23 42.35 40.59 38.82
DISC2130PN 2130-2200 MHz 88.23 42.35 40.59 38.82
DISC2400PN 2400-2500 MHz 88.23 42.35 40.59 38.82
Pigtail standard coax cable length is 2 ft of RG316 with a TNC female connector installed.
Horizontal Field Pattern
Ordering Guide - Clear, Easy & Sensible!
DISC806P = DISCADOO™ Antenna Model, 806-866 MHz, Pigtail
VSWR
DISC824M
DISC Antenna Style  DISCADOODISCADOODISCADOODISCADOODISCADOO™ Low-Profile Saucer Style Antenna
806 Frequency  Frequency component of part number in bold below:
806-866 824-896 890-960
1850-1970 2130-2200 2400-2500
P Mount  M = Standard NMO Mounting Socket
P = Pigtail Model with Self Adhesive Base with Female TNC
G = Magnetic Base
Blank  Plane Blank = Normal Model
N = NGP - No Ground Plane Model
DISC890M
CENTER:  860.000 MHzCENTER:  860.000 MHz
SPSPAN:        100.000 MHzAN:        100.000 MHz
CH1 RFL    SWRCH1 RFL    SWR
250 m / REF 1.5250 m / REF 1.5
2.02.0
1.51.5
1.01.0
1:   1.07041:   1.0704
860.000 MHz860.000 MHz
3:   1.6033    3:   1.6033
896.000 MHz896.000 MHz
2:    1.91282:    1.9128
824.935 MHz824.935 MHz
CorCor
2
11
33
CENTER:  915.000 MHz
SPSPAN:     100.000 MHz
CH1 RFL    SWR
250 m / REF 2.0
2.02.0
1.0
1.5
CorCor
2
1
33
1:   1.3252
860.000 MHz
3:   1.8304
951.000 MHz
2:    1.7555
868.000 MHz
150
120
0
180
210
90
60
30330
300
270
240
-2
-4-4
-6 -6
-8
-10-10

1
The DiscadooDiscadooDiscadooDiscadooDiscadoo™ can be painted
and mounted on walls or on
ceilings for data communica-
tions.  While its radiation pat-
tern has been improved for
mobile operation, it is still
suitable for indoor and wall
mounted operation and Its low
visibility is ideal for commer-
cial buildings and offices.
$300-
Model Connector Style Frequency User  <$300 $1000 >$1000
MAGNETIC MOUNT MODELS
Ground Plane
DISC806GB BNC 806-866 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC806GM MCX 806-866 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC806GSA SMA 806-866 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC806GSB SMB 806-866 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC806GT TNC 806-866 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC824GB BNC 824-896 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC824GM MCX 824-896 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC824GSA SMA 824-896 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC824GSB SMB 824-896 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC824GT TNC 824-896 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC890GB BNC 890-960 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC890GM MCX 890-960 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC890GSA SMA 890-960 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC890GSB SMB 890-960 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC890GT TNC 890-960 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC1850GB BNC 1850-1970 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC1850GM MCX 1850-1970 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC1850GSA SMA 1850-1970 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC1850GSB SMB 1850-1970 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC1850GT TNC 1850-1970 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC2130GB BNC 2130-2200 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC2130GM MCX 2130-2200 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC2130GSA SMA 2130-2200 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC2130GSB SMB 2130-2200 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC2130GT TNC 2130-2200 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC2400GB BNC 2400-2500 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC2400GM MCX 2400-2500 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC2400GSA SMA 2400-2500 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
DISC2400GSB SMB 2400-2500 MHz 89.23 42.83 41.05 39.26
DISC2400GT TNC 2400-2500 MHz 87.23 41.87 40.13 38.38
ANTENEX
®TM
INC.
U.S. and